I Royal Alexa, on a Manage with himmer ion System(RTI-MIS)

HOME

SEARCH

ASSESSMENT

COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM CPIO

CORRESPONDENCE LETTER

REPORTS

UTILITY

USER MANUAL

LOGOUT

Show this had been also been also as

Public Authority: Department of Agriculture & Cooperation

Role: Appellate Authority

User: R. B. Sinha

Fields pints and other are a

,

A STORY

Registration No.: DOA&C/A/2015/60005 View RTI Request Details View Appeal Details

Appeal is received by : Online Receipt

Date of Receipt: 10/02/2015

Name: KALPANA BHAGAT

Gender : Female

Address: 85-B, DDA FLATS, MATA SUNDRI ROAD, NEW DELHI, Pin:110002

Phone No : Details not provided

Mobile No: +91-9268640155

Email Address: kalpana.kb/14@gmail.com

State : Delhi

Country:

RTI Request Registration No.: DOA&C/R/2015/60001

RTI Request Registration Date: 10/02/2015

Appeal Letter No.: Details not provided

Appeal Letter Date: Details not provided

Citizenship Status : Indian

Is Appellant Bellow Poverty Line? : No

Does it concern the Life or Liberty of a Person? : Details not provided.

Name of CPIO: P. C. Pande (LA)

CPIO's rider/Decision No. : Details not provided

Date of Receipt of CPIO's Order/Decision : Details not revided

round for Appeal: Provided In Emplete, Misleading or False Information

Kindly refer to the reply dated 15.01.2015, received on 20.01.2015 in response to the online RTI application No. DOA&C/R/2015/60001 dated 03.01.2015 vide which information to the queries raised was given. Query raised in the said RTI application is reproduce 1 here, verbatim for your kind reference: (1) On the basis of above mentioned acts, kindly explain that if M.I. Unit Delhi had become non-functional in 2004 and the saids on scope of M.I. Unit Delhi becoming functional in near future (as information and the reply dated 14.11.2014).

(as Inform de reply dated 14.11.2014), then why the said notification (issued in 2012) stat at that initial posting will be in New Delhi under the said post. (2) Kindly provide the mason, why false, incorrect and misleading information is provided in

the said not beation regarding initial posting at New Delhi (while M.I. Unit Delhi was

non-functional since 2004), and relying on this information candidates have applied and at the suffered. Reply as received by the applicant read as follows: It is

Prayer or Relie | Sought :

interest.

informatir applicant v

the applicated at all ansi

genuine g to have r

2c 4, the wand be

that givin

unambiga applicant as

sulf real

the postings are decided on the basis of exigency of work in public d of raising this Appeal-Provided incomplete, misleading or false or some supplied to mention here that the query raised by the

vis very significant to mention here that the query raised by the very clear, specific and straight-forward but the reply as received by his actually a statement made in general/ normal parlance which not the query raised and indeed tries to misleads the applicant from her not. The query raised was so simple and crystal-clear as it only seeks too on the issue that when M.I. Unit Delhi was non-functional since

y they have stated in the notification (issued in 2012) that candidates initial posting at New Delhi, when they themselves were truly aware

ring at New Deihi under the said post was not possible. A correct, and specific reply to the query raised is of utmost importance for the

faithfully relied on the notification and applied but at the end receiving initial posting at New Deihl, that resulted in grave loss of

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/newAssessment.php?reg=1FHNC.

effort, lim crodibilit opportunity, money etc. of the applicant and most important loss of the functioning of government bodies/organisations. Kindly address this ride the much needed relief to the applicant. Thanking You

Reason for delay(if any) in filing this appeal : N/A

* Please Select a Decision: --- Plea

Sub-

of 2

MOST URGENT / RTI MATTER

File No. 1- 40 /2015-RTI-CC-ES

Department of Agriculture and Cooperation

Directorate of Economics and Statistics

(RTI Act, Cell)

Room No. 449A, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi

Dated: 19.03,2015

Sub: Appeal under Section 19(1) of RTI Act 2005 by Ms. Kalpana Bhagat, New Delhi - Regn No: DOA&C/A/2015/60005 dated 10.02.2015 Recd on 12-03-2015.

The appeal filed by Ms. Kalpana Bhagat, under RTI Act, 2005 came up for hearing before me on 18.03.2015.

- 2. The CPIO submitted that information sought by the Applicant vide RTI application dated 03.01.2015, regarding issue of the notification in 2012 for the post of Market Intelligence Inspector (Economics) in the Directorate of Economics and Statistics was already provided vide this Directorate Letter File No. A-48013/1/2015-E.II.ES dated 15 January, 2015 informing that postings are decided on the basis of exigency of work in public interest.
- 3. The applicant in her appeal dated 10.2.2015, which is transferred to FAA (DES) on 12.03.2013 sought for an unambiguous and specific reply for the query received on 3.01.2015.
- 4. It is clarified that the recruitment policy and place of posting are decided on the basis of exigency of work and in public interest and it is emphasized that the post carries all India service liability.
- 5. The requisite information has already been furnished and clarified to the applicant and no further information could be furnished under RTI Act 2005.

6. The appeal is disposed off.

(D Guha)

First Appellate Authority & Adviser

Tel: 233822540

То

1/2/03/3

Ms. Kalpana Bhagat, 85-B, DDA Flats, Mata Sundri Road, New Delhi-110002

Copy for information to:

- 1. Dr. S Chandrasekar, CPIO & Adviser, DES, Room No 443A, krishi Bhavan, New Delhi
- 2. JS (EA) & 1st Appellate Authority, DAC, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi